

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
CASE NO. SC02-531

DWAYNE CURTIS DORSEY,

Petitioner,

-vs-

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF
FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

BENNETT H. BRUMMER
Public Defender
Eleventh Judicial Circuit of Florida
1320 NW 14th Street
Miami, Florida 33125
(305) 545-1961

ANDREW STANTON
Assistant Public Defender
Florida Bar No. 0046779

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	
I. THE RESPONDENT’S BRIEF MISCONSTRUES THE RECORD BEFORE THE COURT	3-9
A.The Prosecutor’s Reasons Are Contradicted By The Record.	3
B. The Trial Court Failed To Rule On The Issue Before It.	4
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986)	5,7,9
<i>Bowden v. State</i> , 787 So. 2d 185 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001)	8
<i>Daniel v. State</i> , 697 So. 2d 959 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997)	6,9
<i>Hernandez v. New York</i> , 500 U.S. 352 (1991)	9
<i>English v. State</i> , 740 So. 2d 589 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	8
<i>Floyd v. State</i> , 27 Fla. L. Weekly S697 (Fla. August 22, 2002)	6
<i>Floyd v. State</i> , 569 So. 2d 1225 (Fla. 1990)	6,9
<i>Francis v. State</i> , 808 So. 2d 1110 (Fla. 2001)	6
<i>Georges v. State</i> , 723 So. 2d 399 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	6
<i>McCurdy v. Montgomery County, Ohio</i> , 240 F.3d 512 (6th Cir. 2001)	6,7
<i>Melbourne</i> , 679 So. 2d 764	5,6

<i>Melbourne v. State</i> , 679 So. 2d 759 (Fla. 1996)	5
<i>Purkett v. Elem</i> , 514 U.S. 79 (1986)	5
<i>Randall v. State</i> , 718 So. 2d 230 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998)	6
<i>Rimmer v. State</i> , 825 So. 2d 304 (Fla. 2002)	6
<i>State v. Neil</i> , 457 So. 2d 481 (Fla. 1984)	5
<i>State v. Slappy</i> , 522 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 1988)	5
<i>United States v. Cooper</i> , 19 F.3d 1154 (7th Cir. 1994)	7
<i>United States v. Jenkins</i> , 52 F.3d 743 (8th Cir. 1995)	8
<i>United States v. Perez</i> , 35 F.3d 632 (1st Cir. 1994)	9
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 934 F.2d 847 (7th Cir. 1991)	9
<i>Wright v. State</i> , 586 So. 2d 1024 (Fla. 1991)	6

CONSTITUTIONS

Art. I, §§ 2, 9, 16, Fla. Const. 5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

CHRISTINE AMMER,
THE AMERICAN HERITAGE DICTIONARY OF IDIOMS (1997). 4
